

NOTICE OF PUBLIC FORUM (Public Participation Hearing) CPUC's Investigation to Address Potential Loss of Natural Gas Service APPLICATION [I.22-09-011]

How can I participate?

The California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) and Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) would like to hear from you. You are invited to participate in Public Forums, also called Public Participation Hearings (PPHs), to provide your opinion on the service options presented to you at the hometown meeting that will be held on February 9.

These Public Forums are part of a formal proceeding that will be documented and placed into the formal record so the CPUC can make a decision about your energy service. You can make comments and raise concerns about the options presented to you to the CPUC Administrative Law Judge overseeing this proceeding.

You can also provide written public comments at any time during the proceeding at apps.cpuc.ca.gov/c/ 12209011. Here you can also view documents and other public comments related to this proceeding.

Where and when will this/these Public Forum(s) be held?

As part of CPUC's ongoing efforts to protect customers and community members and to provide the greatest access, there will be two hearings held remotely. Mhe Public Forums can be viewed on the internet, or listened to over phone, with the information below. Your participation by providing your thoughts on the options from the hometown meeting can help the CPUC make an informed decision.

DATE & TIME	DETAILS	
February 15, 2023 2:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m.	Webcast: adminmonitor.com/ca/cpuc	
	ENGLISH Phone number: 800-857-1917 Passcode: 1767567#	SPANISH Phone number: 800-857-1917 Passcode: 3799627#

If you wish to make a public comment, you must participate by phone using a phone number and passcode above. After calling in and entering the passcode, press *1, unmute your phone and record your name when prompted. You will be put into a queue in the order you dialed in.

Please note: A Spanish language interpreter will be present at the hearing for those who need it. If you need a language interpreter for a different language, please contact the CPUC's Public Advisor's Office using the contact information at the end of this notice at least five business days before the Public Forum.

continued

Why am I receiving this notice?

Your local gas provider will soon be changing to PG&E and the CPUC is considering future options for your gas and/or electric service. The CPUC has opened a proceeding (I.22-09-011) to explore options for safe, reliable service. The current options under consideration are:

- Replacing and updating the gas infrastructure serving your homes, or
- Replacing and updating the gas infrastructure. As well as, replacing and upgrading the electrical
 infrastructure to underground service, to allow your homes to switch to all-electric service in the
 future, or
- Switching your homes to all-electric service by upgrading only the electrical infrastructure, providing new electrical panels and necessary retrofits, and providing new, all-electric appliances.

These Public Forums are for the CPUC to get your FEEDBACK on these options. Information, including detailed explanations, of each option can be obtained at the hometown meeting on February 9. PG&E will begin working on the chosen solution after a decision is issued in Spring 2023, at no cost to you.

Where can I get more information?

Contact PG&E

For questions about the choices presented to you at the hometown meeting contact PG&E at SantaNellaEnergyChoices@pge.com

Contact CPUC

For additional information, updates on the hearings, and/or a copy of a factsheet for this proceeding, visit cpuc.ca.gov/pph.

If you have questions about CPUC processes, you may contact the CPUC's Public Advisor's Office at:

Email: Public.Advisor@cpuc.ca.gov

Phone: 1-866-849-8390 (toll-free) or 1-415-703-2074

Mail: CPUC Public Advisor's Office

505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Please reference **Santa Nella Application I.22-09-011** in any communications you have with the CPUC regarding this matter.